Specifications subject to change without notice.
Note:
LED drivers are designed and intended to operate LED loads only.
Non-LED loading may be outside the specified design limits of our
LED drivers, and therefore cannot be covered by any warranty.
If you desire to use our LED drivers to operate non-LED loads
please contact us to discuss compatibility.
Thomas Research Products  •  1225 Bowes Rd  •   Elgin, IL 60123  •  T 847-515-3057  •  F 847-515-3047  •  www.trpssl.com

Impact Resistance: 1g/s
Lifetime: 50,000 hrs @ Tc=62°C (see graph for details)
MTBF: 402,000 Hours @ full load, 40ºC ambient conditions
per MIL-217F Notice 2
EMC: FCC 47CFR Part 15 Class B compliant
Weight: 5.8 oz. (165 g)
120Vac Input - ELV & Triac Dimming Specifications
Model Number Output Current
(mA ±5%)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
Efficiency
LED16W120-046-C0350-LT 350 28-46 16 85%
LED16W120-036-C0450-LT 450 22-36 16 85%
LED16W120-030-C0550-LT 550 18-30 16.5 84%
LED16W120-028-C0600-LT 600 17-28 16.8 84%
LED16W120-024-C0700-LT 700 14-24 16.8 83%
LED16W120-014-C1140-LT 1140 8-14 16 82%
LED16W120-012-C1330-LT 1330 7-12 16 82%
230-277Vac Input - ELV & Triac Dimming Specifications
Model Number Output Current
(mA ±5%)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
Efficiency
LED16W230-046-C0350-LT 350 28-46 16 85%
LED16W230-036-C0450-LT 450 22-36 16 85%
LED16W230-030-C0550-LT 550 18-30 16.5 84%
LED16W230-028-C0600-LT 600 17-28 16.8 84%
LED16W230-024-C0700-LT 700 14-24 16.8 83%
LED16W230-014-C1140-LT 1140 8-14 16 82%
LED16W230-012-C1330-LT 1330 7-12 16 82%
Class 2: US/Canada
E332160
Sign Components Manual
• Total Power: 16 Watts